
REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR:8907120097, DOC.DATE: 89/07/03 NOTARIZED: NO-

FACIL:50-250 Turkey, Point Plant, Unit 3, Florida Power and Light C
50-251 Turkey Point 'Plant, Unit 4, Florida Power and Light C

AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION
WOODY,C.O. Florida Power & Light Co.''

='ECIP.NAME

,
RECIPIENT AFFILIATION''

Document"Control. Branch (Document Control Desk)

SUBJECT: Special rept: on 890505;0607 & 08,breached fire barriers &

other fire protection sys impairments.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: IE22D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR ENCL SIZE:
TITLE: 50.73/50.9 Licensee Event Report (LER), Incident Rpt, etc.

~ e-

NOTES:

I

DOCKET
05000250
05000251

RECIPIENT
ID CODE/NAME

PD2-2 LA
EDISON,G

INTERNAL: ACRS MICHELSON
ACRS WYLIE
AEOD/DSP/TPAB
DEDRO
NRR/DEST/ADE 8H
NRR/DEST/CEB 8H
.NRR/DEST/ICSB 7
NRR/DEST/MTB 9H
NRR/DEST/RSB 8E

~ NRR/DLPQ/HFB 10
NRR/DOEA/EAB 11
NUDOCS-ABSTRACT.
RES/DSIR/EIB
RGN2 FILE 01

EXTERNAL: EG&G WILLIAMS,S
L ST LOBBY WARD,
NRC PDR
NS IC lgJRPHYi G ~ 'A

COPIES
LTTR ENCL

1 1
1 1

1 1
1 1
1 .1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

'.1 1
1 " 1

4 4
1 1
1 1
1 1

RECIPIENT
ID CODE/NAME

PD2-2 PD

ACRS MOELLER
AEOD/DOA
AEOD/ROAB/DSP
IRM/DCTS/DAB
NRR/DEST/ADS 7E
NRR/DEST/ESB 8D
NRR/DEST/MEB 9H
NRR/DEST/PSB 8D
NRR/DEST/SGB 8D
NRR/DLPQ/PEB 10~P/ B 10

G 02
RES/DSR/PRAB

FORD BLDG HOY,A
LPDR
NSIC MAYS,G

COPIES
LTTR ENCL

1 1

2 2
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 0
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1

I

1 1
1 1
1 1

h

D

t)

S

~"

I
D

S

h

NUXK 'Zo ALL i%IDSn RECIXGt2GS
D

PIZASE HELP US Zo REDUCB %ASZE! CXHZACZ IHE DOCXMEÃZ CGNI'.ROL DESK

RXM Pl-37 (EXT. 20079) TO ELXK2QXB ACR KLMEl PKN DZSTRZBUTICN

LISTS HK DOCUMEPZS %DU DCNiT NEZDI

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 43 ENCL 42



P.O. Box14000, Juno Beach, FL 33400.0420

Juj;Y, - 3 >S89

L-89-234

,U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
Washington, D. C. 20555

Gentlemen:

Re: Turkey Point Units 3 and 4
Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251
Special Report — Breached Fire Barriers and
Other Fire Protection S stem Im airments

In accordance with Technical Specification 6.9.3.c, the attached
Special Report is provided for your information.

Should there be any questions on this information, please contact-
us ~

Very truly yours,

/zi4
Acting ior Vice President'- Nuclear

COW/JRH/cm

Attachment

cc: Stewart D. Ebneter, Regional Administrator, Region II, USNRC
Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, Turkey Point Plant

85'07 i200 i7 89070:.
PDR ADOCK 050002'i0

PDC

an FPL Gnoup cornpan<



Attachment:

SPECIAL REPORT

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS REQUIRING NRC NOT1FICATION

PURPOSE.

Technical Specification (TS) 3.14.5.b requires the submission of
a report to the NRC if a non-functional fire barrier penetrationis not returned to functional status within 7 days. TS 3.14 also
states that certain other conditions require NRC notification. In
accordance with the above requirements, this special report is
being submitted in order to notify the NRC.

EVENT:

Fire Protection Impairment (FPI) 2477, opened May 5, 1989, is for
Detector Alarm Point 28. FPIs 2479 and 2480, opened May 5, 1989,
and FPI 2491, opened June 7, 1989, are for Thermolag breeches.
FPI 2500, opened June 8, 1989, is for Penetration 019W-E014.

CAUSE AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

FPI 2477 is on an alarm point taken out of service for welding infire zone 054; work is ongoing. FPIs 2479, 2480 and 2491, closed
June 14, 1989, were for Thermolag removal to find the source of
water intrusion into an electrical junction box. FPI 2500 is for
an incorrect penetration seal and work is ongoing. The plant
continues to implement the compensatory measures as applicable.



STATUS UPDATE

FPI No.

1332
1509
1535
1803
2185
2298-
2300
2379
2380
2408
2387
2412
2407
2411
2395
2397
2458

Re orted 0 en

04/07/88
04/07/88
05/06/88
08/29/88
01/09/89
03/23/89
03/23/89
04/21/89
04/21/89
04/21/89
04/21/89
04/21/89
04/21/89
04/21/89
04/21/89
04/21/89
05/31/89

FPL Letter
L-88-163
L-88-163
L-88-203
L-88-383
L-89-012
L-89-114
L-89-114
L-89-154
L-89-154
L-89-154
L-89-154
L-89-154
L-89-154
L-89-154
L-89-154
L-89-154
L-89-195

Date Closed

06/05/89
05/19/89
05/19/89
06/01/89
05/15/89
05/15/89
05/25/89
06/09/89
06/09/89
06/09/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/12/89
06/12/89
06/16/89
06/16/89
06/01/89


