REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR:8907120097 DOC.DATE: 89/07/03 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET #
FACIL:50-250 Turkey Point Plant, Unit 3, Florida Power and Light C 05000250
50-251 Turkey Point Plant, Unit 4, Florida Power and Light C 05000251
AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION
WOODY,C.O. Florida Power & Light Co.
RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)
SUBJECT: Special rept:on 890505;0607 & 08, breached fire barriers & other fire protection sys impairments.

NOTES:

)

•	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME PD2-2 LA EDISON,G	COPIES LTTR EN 1 1		COPIES LTTR ENCL 1 1
INTERNAL:	ACRS MICHELSON ACRS WYLIE AEOD/DSP/TPAB DEDRO NRR/DEST/ADE 8H NRR/DEST/CEB 8H NRR/DEST/ICSB 7 NRR/DEST/MTB 9H NRR/DEST/RSB 8E NRR/DLPQ/HFB 10 NRR/DOEA/EAB 11 NUDOCS-ABSTRACT RES/DSIR/EIB RGN2 FILE 01		ACRS MOELLER AEOD/DOA AEOD/ROAB/DSP IRM/DCTS/DAB NRR/DEST/ADS 7E NRR/DEST/ESB 8D NRR/DEST/MEB 9H NRR/DEST/PSB 8D NRR/DEST/SGB 8D NRR/DEST/SGB 8D NRR/DLPQ/PEB 10 NRR/DREP/RPB 10 REG_FILE 02 RES/DSR/PRAB	1 1
EXTERNAL:	EG&G WILLIAMS,S L ST LOBBY WARD NRC PDR NSIC MURPHY,G.A	4 4 1 3 1 3	FORD BLDG HOY, A LPDR NSIC MAYS, G	1 1 1 1 1 1

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS:

PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE! CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK, ROOM P1-37 (EXT. 20079) TO ELIMINATE YOUR NAME FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS FOR DOCUMENTS YOU DON'T NEED!

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 43 ENCL 42

S/AN



JULY - 3 1989

L-89-234

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 20555

Gentlemen:

Re: Turkey Point Units 3 and 4
Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251
Special Report - Breached Fire Barriers and
Other Fire Protection System Impairments

In accordance with Technical Specification 6.9.3.c, the attached Special Report is provided for your information.

Should there be any questions on this information, please contactus.

Very truly yours,

Acting Senior Vice President - Nuclear

COW/JRH/cm

Attachment

cc: Stewart D. Ebneter, Regional Administrator, Region II, USNRC Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, Turkey Point Plant

8907120097 890703 PDR ADOCK 05000250 PDC PDC 1/5 × 1/1

Attachment:

SPECIAL REPORT

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS REQUIRING NRC NOTIFICATION

PURPOSE:

Technical Specification (TS) 3.14.5.b requires the submission of a report to the NRC if a non-functional fire barrier penetration is not returned to functional status within 7 days. TS 3.14 also states that certain other conditions require NRC notification. In accordance with the above requirements, this special report is being submitted in order to notify the NRC.

EVENT:

Fire Protection Impairment (FPI) 2477, opened May 5, 1989, is for Detector Alarm Point 28. FPIs 2479 and 2480, opened May 5, 1989, and FPI 2491, opened June 7, 1989, are for Thermolag breeches. FPI 2500, opened June 8, 1989, is for Penetration 019W-E014.

CAUSE AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

FPI 2477 is on an alarm point taken out of service for welding in fire zone 054; work is ongoing. FPIs 2479, 2480 and 2491, closed June 14, 1989, were for Thermolag removal to find the source of water intrusion into an electrical junction box. FPI 2500 is for an incorrect penetration seal and work is ongoing. The plant continues to implement the compensatory measures as applicable.

STATUS UPDATE:

FPI No.	Reported Open	FPL Letter	Date Closed
1332	04/07/88	L-88-163	06/05/89
1509	04/07/88	L-88-163	05/19/89
1535	05/06/88	L-88-203	05/19/89
1803	08/29/88	L-88-383	06/01/89
2185	01/09/89	L-89-012	05/15/89
2298 ·	03/23/89	L-89-114	05/15/89
2300	03/23/89	L-89-114	05/25/89
2379	04/21/89	L-89-154	06/09/89
2380	04/21/89	L-89-154	06/09/89
2408	04/21/89	L-89-154	06/09/89
2387	04/21/89	L-89-154	06/08/89
2412	04/21/89	L-89-154	06/08/89
2407	04/21/89	L-89-154	06/12/89
2411	04/21/89	L-89-154	06/12/89
2395	04/21/89	L-89-154	06/16/89
2397	04/21/89	L-89-154	06/16/89
2458	05/31/89	L-89-195	06/01/89